	楼层
	房间
编号
	房间类型
	采光
等级
	采光
类型
	采光系数
要求(%)
	房间面积
(m2)
	达标面积
(m2)
	达标率
(%)

	1
	1001
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	33.28
	33.28
	100

	
	1003
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	1004
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	1005
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	1006
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	1007
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	1008
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	13.00
	13.00
	100

	
	1009
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	13.00
	13.00
	100

	
	1010
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	262.48
	262.48
	100

	
	2013
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	11.30
	11.30
	100

	2
	2001
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	262.48
	262.48
	100

	
	2004
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	33.28
	33.28
	100

	
	2005
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	2006
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	2007
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	2008
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	2009
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	2010
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	13.00
	13.00
	100

	
	2011
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	13.00
	13.00
	100

	
	2013
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	11.30
	11.30
	100

	3
	3001
	健身房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	131.34
	131.34
	100

	
	3003
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	57.91
	33.06
	57

	
	3004
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	21.70
	21.70
	100

	
	3005
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	21.70
	21.70
	100

	
	3006
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	3007
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.06
	16.06
	100

	
	3008
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.11
	16.11
	100

	
	3009
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	3010
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.12
	16.12
	100

	
	3011
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	13.00
	13.00
	100

	4
	4001
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	117.58
	117.58
	100

	
	4002
	健身房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	68.26
	68.26
	100

	
	4003
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	21.68
	21.68
	100

	
	4004
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	21.68
	21.68
	100

	
	4005
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	32.61
	32.61
	100

	
	4006
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	16.10
	16.10
	100

	
	4007
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	12.88
	12.88
	100

	
	4011
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	15.73
	15.73
	100

	
	4013
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.00
	81.00
	81.00
	100


